Tant

L

o 1RE
RESOLUTION |~|o..1“'-3B 100

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT 4 RELATING TO
RESOLUTION 12-035 PERTAINING TO THE COOPERATIVE
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEVADA
COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE AND THE U.S. FOREST SERVICE,
TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1,
2014 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

WHERFEAS, Resolution 12-035 authorized the adoption of a cooperative law enforcement
master agreement No. | 2-LE-11051360-005 between the Nevada County Sheriff’s Department and
the 1.8, Department of A viculture, Forest Service, Tahoe National Forest pertaining (o law
enforcement services on National Forest Service lands: and

WI-I_EREAS. Resolution 13-039, authorized an amendment to the master agreement by adding
a new Exhibit A, for campground patrol, for the amounl of $20.000, for the operational period
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013; and '

}Nl-iRRI-’iAS, Resolution 13-192, authorized the gecond amendment to the master agreement,
by adding a new Exhibit B, for controlled substances enforcement, for the amount of $15,000, for
ihe operational period Octaber 1, 2012 through September 30.2013; and

) WI~1T-',R[£AS,'Resolminn 14-071, authorized the third amendment to the master agreement by
addine a new Exhibit A, for campground patrol. for the amount ol $15.000. and by adding a new

Lixhibit 3. for controlfed substances enforcement, for the amount of $13.,000. for the operational
period October 1., 2013 through September 30. 2014; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a fourth amendment to the master agreement by
adding a new Exhibit A, for campground patrol, for the amount of $13.000, and adding a new

I-‘.xl]il)ii B, for controlled substances en [oreement, ['tgr (he amount of $11.000, for the t_)pCI‘i-l.!,il)ﬂzll
period October 1, 20 14 through September 30, 2015.

NOW. THEREFORE, BEIT HEREBY RESOI NVIED by the Board ol Supervisors, ol the
Counly of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors hereby aulthorizes
the fourth amendment o Resolution 12-035 on behall of the County ol Nevada. thal certain master
cooperative agreement pertaining (o law enforcement serviees on National Forest Service lands.
beginning on the date of the last signature of said agrcement unti! September 30, 2016, by addmng
new lixhibit A for patrol operations in the amount of $13.000 and Exhibit 13 for controlled
substances in the amount of $11.000 for the operational period elfective from the last signature date

for the estimated period beginning ( Jetober 1. 2014 and ending September 30. 2015.

Funding: 0101 20201 152 1000 446310



PASSED AND ADOPTED by (he Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada ata regular meeting of
said Board. held on the 28th day of April. 2015, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller
and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  Hank Weston.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST

JULIE PATTIERSON ITUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

oA _.t{dr/r;‘gf_éﬁ;jft’f’ ' ’/f T~

LS

4/28/2015 cc Sheriff(4)
AC*(hold)

6/10/15 cc: Sherilf-
AC*(release)



